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Opening Fees

OAKDALE UNION CEMETERY

Jefferson, Ohio 44047

Cemetery Fees

Resident
Non-Resident

Single Adult Grave
Burial of Ashes
Burial in Mausoleum

Funeral services scheduled or arriving after 12 p.m.

Monday thru Friday

Saturday Burial

Saturday Burial scheduled or arriving after 12 p.m.

Saturday Cremation

$500.00
$1,000.00

$550.00
$350.00
$450.00

$650.00

$850.00
$950.00
$400.00

Saturday Cremation scheduled or arriving after 12 p.m. $425.00

Monday Burial-the Sexton must be notified by noon on Friday or the Saturday fee will be charged.

If any special equipment or additional manpower is needed for an opening an additional fee will be charged at
the discretion of the Sexton and/or trustees. Ask Sexton for disinterment fees.

Foundation Fees

I'x 2' $350.00
I'x 3' $375.00
I'x 4' $425.00
I'x 5' $500.00

Any foundation with recessed vase - $50.00 additional
There is an additional charge of $50.00 for foundations more than 14” wide

Columbarium Fees

Deed Fees

Contact information:

Resident (single niche) $575.00
Resident (double niche) $800.00
Non-Resident (single niche) $800.00
Non-Resident (double niche) $1000.00
Openings Weekdays $300.00

Saturday $350.00
Nameplate Single Name  $675.00

Double Name $675.00
New deed $ 65.00
Change of name on deed $ 65.00
Change of ownership $ 65.00
Research and copy of deed $ 65.00

Cemetery Office 440-576-3782

Katrina Knauff, Fiscal Officer 440-415-4798
Kenneth Fertig, Trustee Chairman 440-576-9321
John Powers, Vice Chairman 440-858-7499
Karen Roderick, Trustee 440-261-1258

Effective January 1, 2024



